Publ. 4–AM 3710–B, replaces 4–AM 3710–A
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Directional Control Valves
Series A4D06 – NFPA D08, Cetop 8
FEATURES, SYMBOL, GENERAL
2
AC Pilot Valve with Wiring Box
DC Pilot Valve with 3 Pin Socket

according to NAS 1638 Class 8 (Class 9 for
15 Micron and smaller) or ISO 17/14
ORDERING CODE – SOLENOID & HYDRAULIC OPERATION
4
Model No.: A4D06 . .. .. .. . . A . ... 10 .. ..– 3 – – –
1 Series
06 = Cetop 8
2 Control
A = Pilot operated, 1 solenoid (A4D01)
B = Pilot operated, 2 solenoids (A4D01)
C = Pilot operated, 2 solenoids (A4D01)
pilot valve: 2 pos. detents
0 = Hydraulic operation
3 Spool Type
refer to pages 6 . . . 8
4 Spool Position
01 = 2 (a, b ), Spring offset to pos. ”b”, energized to ”a”
02 = 2 (a, b ), Spring offset to pos. ”a”, energized to ”b”
03 = 3 (a, o, b), Spring centered pos. ”o”
04 = 2 (a, b), Spool is not centered, energized to ”a” or ”b”
(pilot valve with detents)
05 = 2 (o, b), Spring centered pos. ”o”, energized to ”b”
06 = 2 (o, a), Spring centered pos. ”o”, energized to ”a”
5 End Cap
03 = for controls A, B, C, 0
09 = for controls A, B, C, 0 with adjust. spool stop on both sides
Versions with inductive detector:
SA = for spool position 01, 02, 03, 05, 06: Neutral position controlled
SB = for spool position 01, 02, 05, 06: a- or b-position controlled
TA = for spool position 03: Neutral position controlled
SC = for spool position 03: Both end pos. controlled
TC = for spool position 03: Both end pos. controlled
6 Pilot Connection
0 = External PP, external PD (for hydraulic operation)
1 = Internal PP, internal PD 1)
2 = Internal PP, external PD 1)
3 = External PP, internal PD
4 = External PP, external PD
7 Main Valve Accessories
0 = without
1 = Shifting time adjustment (meter-in control)
2 = Shifting time adjustment (meter-out control)
6 = Shifting time adjustment (meter-in control) & integral check in ”P” 1)
8 = Shifting time adjustment (meter-out control) & integral check in ”P” 1)
4 = Integral check in ”P” 1)
8 Design Letter
9 Seal Class
1 = NBR-seals (Standard)
4 = EPDM-seals
5 = FPM-seals (Viton`)
10 Solenoid Voltage
G0R = 12 V
G0Q= 24 V DC
1) G0D = 27 V
1) for DIN connector only
W01 = 115 V / 60 Hz
W02 = 230 V / 60 Hz
AC
W06 = 115 V / 50 Hz
W07 = 230 V / 50 Hz
k k
Order informationen for plug-in connectors see page 19
1* Pilot Accessories / Modifications
10 = 1.0 mm orifice in P-port; for solenoid with manual override
1028 = 1.0 mm orifice in P-port; wiring box with 6” flying leads
1032 = 1.0 mm orifice in P-port; for solenoid without manual override
1052 = 1.0 mm orifice in P-port; for solenoid with manual override; with rubber cover
102852 = 1.0 mm orifice in P-port; wiring box with 6” flying leads & rubber cover

2) For standard applications orifice in P-port always recommended.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3
ORDERING CODE – LEVER AND STEM OPERATION
5
Model No.: A4D06 . .. .. .. . A . .. .. ..– 3 – – 0 –
1 Series
06 = Cetop 8
2 Control
3 = Stem operation
4 = Lever operation
3 Spool Type
refer to pages 6 . . . 8
4 Spool Position
01 = 2 (a, b ), Spring offset to pos. ”b”, activated to pos. ”a”
02 = 2 (a, b ), Spring offset to pos. ”a”, activated to pos. ”b”
03 = 3 (a, o, b), Spring centered pos. ”o”
07 = 3 pos. detent
5 End Cap
04 = for spool position 01, 02 and 03
05 = for spool position 07
6 Pilot Connection
5 = Internal PD (max. 10 bar / 145 psi)
6 = External PD
7 Design Letter
8 Seal Class
1 = NBR-seals (Standard)
4 = EPDM-seals
5 = FPM-seals (Viton`)
9* Accessories / Modifications
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1
SPOOL TYPES, PRESSURE DROP (PSI), FUNCTIONAL LIMITS (GPM)
6
Spool Types
Pressure Drop
Spool Type 01 Spool Type 07 Spool Type 10 Spool Type 46
Spool Type 02 Spool Type 08 Spool Type 13 Spool Type 55
Spool Type 03 Spool Type 09 Spool Type 14 Spool Type 56
Spool Type 11 Spool Type 51
Q / gpm Q / gpm Q / gpm Q / gpm
Q / gpm Q / gpm Q / gpm Q / gpm
Q / gpm Q / gpm Q / gpm Q / gpm
Q / gpm Q / gpm
„
p